
SR-166 SAFETY TASK FORCE 
PARTICIPANTS 

2010 
 

1 3/9/2010 

Lupe Alvarez 
Mayor 
City of Guadalupe 
918 Obispo Street 
Guadalupe, CA  93434 
Ofc: (805) 343-1340 ext. 103 
Fax: (805) 343-5512 
Alt: (805) 714-1603 
Email:   lupealvarez2@msn.com  
 
David Beard 
Caltrans Project Manager 
50 Higuera St. 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc: (805) 549-3016 
Email:  david_beard@dot.ca.gov  
 
Jessica Berry 
Planner 
San Luis Obispo Council of Governments (SLOCOG) 
1114 Marsh St. 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc: (805) 781-5764 
E-mail:   jberry@slocog.org 
 
Darci Buliavac 
Office Manager 
Automobile Club of Southern California 
2033-B S. Broadway 
Santa Maria, CA  93454 
Ofc: (805) 614-1743 
Fax: (805) 614-0869   
Email:   Buliavac.Darci@aaa-calif.com  
 
Mike Cordero  
Council Member, City of Santa Maria 
110 E. Cook Street, Room 1 
Santa Maria, CA  93454-5190 
Ofc: (805) 925-0951 ext. 190 
Fax: (805) 349-0657 
Email:   mcordero@ci.santa-maria.ca.us 
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Chris Day 
Lieutenant  
CHP – San Luis Obispo 
675 California Blvd. 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc: (805) 593-3300 
Fax: (805) 549-3616 
Email:  cday@chp.ca.gov  
 
Amy Donatello 
Caltrans Project Manager 
50 S. Higuera Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401-5415 
Ofc: (805) 549-3014 
Fax: (805) 549-3620   
Email:   amy_donatello@dot.ca.gov 
 
Danielle Duboff 
Field Representative for Senator Abel Maldonado, 15th Senate District   
1356 Marsh Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc: (805) 549-3784 
Fax: (805) 549-3779   
Email:  Danielle.Duboff@sen.ca.gov  
 
Dave Edwards  
Citizen/Resident on SR-166 
8985 Hwy 166 
Santa Maria, CA 93454 
Home: (805) 937-4230 (evenings) 
Cell: (805) 310-6295 (preferred number) 
Email:  A54red@AOL.com  
 
Marty Eifrid 
Co-Chair  
Cuyama Valley Planning and Advisory Committee 
P.O. Box 307 
New Cuyama, CA  93254 
Cell: (661) 623-0531 
Email:   cvpac@Eifrid.com  
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Woody Enos 
Battalion Chief 
Santa Barbara County Fire Dept. 
4410 Cathedral Oaks Road 
Santa Barbara, CA  93110 
Cell: (805) 896-6413 
Email:  Woody.Enos@sbcfire.com  
 
Bill Fisher 
Battalion Chief 
Cal Fire/San Luis Obispo County Fire 
450 Pioneer Avenue 
Nipomo, CA  93444 
Ofc: (805) 459--3412 
Fax: (805) 929-1436 
Email:   Bill.Fisher@fire.ca.gov 
 
Frank Flores 
Supervisor 
Caltrans Maintenance – Santa Maria 
2201 S. Thornburg Street 
Santa Maria, CA  93455 
Ofc: (805) 928-6394 
Fax: (805) 925-1644   
Email:   F_Flores@dot.ca.gov  
 
Dave Fry  
Area Superintendent  
Caltrans Maintenance 
2201 S. Thornburg St. 
Santa Maria, CA  93455 
Ofc: (805) 922-1987 
Fax: (805) 925-2737 
Email:   David_A_Fry@dot.ca.gov  
 
Doyle Green  
Lieutenant / Commander 
CHP – Buttonwillow Area 
29449 Stockdale Hwy 
Bakersfield, CA  93314 
Ofc: (661) 764-5580 
Fax: (661) 764-5608 
Email:  dgreen@chp.ca.gov  
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Aaron Henkel  
Transportation Engineer 
Caltrans Traffic Safety 
50 S. Higuera Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc: (805) 503-8104 
Fax: (805) 549-3045 
Email:   aaron_henkel@dot.ca.gov  
 
Jeff Jones 
Acting Fire Chief 
Santa Maria Fire Dept. 
314 W. Cook St 
Santa Maria, CA  93454 
Ofc: (805) 925-0951 Ext. 255 
Email:  JJones@santa-maria.ca.us  
 
Courtney Kienow 
District Director for Assemblyman Sam Blakeslee, 33rd District 
1104 Palm Street  
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc: (805) 549-3381 Ext. 116 
Fax: (805) 549-3400   
Email:  Courtney.kienow@asm.ca.gov  
 
Deb Larson  
Transportation Engineer 
Caltrans Traffic Safety 
50 S. Higuera Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc: (805) 441-5875 
Fax: (805) 549-3045 
Email:   deb_larson@dot.ca.gov  
 
Mark Liddi  
Lieutenant  
Santa Barbara County Sheriff’s Dept 
Santa Maria Substation   
812-A  W. Foster Road 
Santa Maria, CA  93454 
Ofc: (805) 934-6162 
Email:   
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Lisa Lowerison 
Caltrans Project Manager 
50 S. Higuera Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401-5415 
Ofc: (805) 542-4764 
Email:   Lisa.Lowerison@dot.ca.gov  
 
Fred Luna 
Transportation Engineer 
Santa Barbara County Association of Governments (SBCAG) 
260 N. San Antonio Rd., Suite B 
Santa Barbara, CA  93110  
Ofc: (805) 961-8926 
Fax: (805) 961-8901   
Email:   fluna@sbcag.org  
 
Pat Mickelson  
Caltrans Transportation Engineer 
260 N. San Antonio Rd. 
Santa Barbara, CA  93110 
Ofc: (805) 683-1460 
Email:   Pat_Mickelson@dot.ca.gov  
 
George Mitchell 
Chief 
Guadalupe Police Department 
4490 10th Street 
Guadalupe, CA  93434 
Ofc: 805-343-2112 
Email :  GMitchell@ci.guadalupe.ca.us  
 
Gary Newhall 
District Manager 
Automobile Club of Southern California 
2033-B S. Broadway 
Santa Maria, CA  93454 
Ofc: (805) 614-1700 
Fax: (805) 928-2187   
Email:   Newhall.Gary@aaa-calif.com 
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Elizabeth Nosse  
Executive Assistant to Supervisor Joseph Centeno, SB Co 5th District  
511 E. Lakeside Parkway, Suite 141 
Santa Maria, CA  93455 
Ofc: (805) 346-8396 
Email:   ENosse@co.santa-barbara.ca.us  
 
Robert Olshaskie 
Supervising Investigator 
Dept of Alcohol Beverage Control 
3220 Higuera Street, Suite 233 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc:  (805) 541-7145 
Fax: (805) 543-3814 
Email:  robert.olshaskie@abc.ca.gov  
 
Matt Olson  
Lieutenant/Commander 
CHP – Santa Maria Area 
1710 N. Carlotti Drive 
Santa Maria, CA  93454 
Ofc: (805) 349-8728 
Fax: (805) 349-9567  
Email:   mattolson@chp.ca.gov  
 
Jack Owen, Jr.  
Chief 
Guadalupe Fire Department 
918 Obispo St. 
Guadalupe, CA  93434 
Ofc: (805) 356-3900 
Work Cell: (805) 310-9434 
Personal Cell: (805) 345-7182 
Email:  jackowen@ci.guadalupe.ca.us  
Email: fireinfojack@verizon.net  
 
Alice Patino 
Council Member, City of Santa Maria 
110 E. Cook Street, Room 1 
Santa Maria, CA  93454-5190 
Ofc: (805) 925-0951 ext. 190 
Fax: (805) 349-0657 
Email:   APatino@ci.santa-maria.ca.us 
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Nick Sartuche  
Investigator 
Dept of Alcohol Beverage Control 
3220 Higuera Street, Suite 233 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Ofc: (805) 543-7183 
Fax: (805) 543-3814 
Email:  nick.sartuche@abc.ca.gov  
 
Mark Schmitt 
Division Chief 
Santa Barbara County Fire Dept 
4410 Cathedral Oaks Road 
Santa Barbara, CA  93110 
Ofc: (805) 681-5533 
Fax: (805) 681-5063    
Email:   mark.schmitt@sbcfire.com  
 
Jim Shivers 
Caltrans District 5  
Public Information Officer 
50 S. Higuera Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401-5415 
Ofc: (805) 549-3237 
Email:   jim_shivers@dot.ca.gov  
 
Robert “Bob” Snoddy  
Regional Planner III 
Kern Council of Governments (KernCOG) 
1401 19th Street, Suite 300 
Bakersfield, CA  93301 
Ofc: (661) 861-2191 
Fax: (661) 324-8215 
Email:   snoddy@kerncog.org  
 
Joseph Stramaglia 
Senior Planner 
Kern Council of Governments (KernCOG) 
1401 19th Street, Suite 300 
Bakersfield, CA  93301 
Ofc: (661) 861-2191 
Fax: (661) 324-8215 
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Email:   jstramaglia@kerncog.org  
 
Frank Sullano  
Supervisor 
Caltrans Maintenance – Cuyama  
6470 Highway 166 
New Cuyama, CA  93254 
Ofc: (661) 766-2323 
Fax: (661) 766-2511   
Email:   F_Sullano@dot.ca.gov  
 
Steve Talbert 
Caltrans Traffic Safety 
50 S. Higuera Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401-5415 
Ofc: (805) 549-3484 
Email:   steve_talbert@dot.ca.gov  
 
O’Phelia Torpey 
CHP – Special Projects Section 
601-B North 7th Street 
Sacramento, CA  95811 
Ofc: (916) 843-3385 
Email:   otorpey@chp.ca.gov  
 
Rochelle Vierra 
Caltrans Project Manager 
50 Higuera St. 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401-5415 
Ofc: (805) 549-3003 
Fax: (805) 549-3620 
Email:   rvierra@dot.ca.gov  
 
Sara von Schwind 
Caltrans Project Manager 
50 S. Higuera Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401-5415 
Ofc: (805) 549-3198 
Email:   sara_von_schwind@dot.ca.gov  
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Rob Wallace 
Officer 
CHP – Santa Maria 
1710 N. Carlotti Drive 
Santa Maria, CA  93454 
Ofc: (805) 349-8728 
Fax: (805) 349-9567 
Email:   JamWallace@chp.ca.gov  
 
Susan Warnstrom 
Chief of Staff for Supervisor Joni Gray, SB Co 4th District  
100 E. Locust Avenue 
Lompoc, CA  93436 
Ofc: (805) 737-7700 
Fax: (805) 733-7703 
Email:   Susan@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
 
Linda Williams 
Administrative Secretary for Supervisor Joni Gray, SB Co 4th District  
1103A E. Clark Avenue 
Santa Maria, CA  93455 
Ofc: (805) 346-8407 
Fax: (805) 346-8498 
Email:   lwilliams@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
 
Paul Weirum 
Deputy  
Santa Barbara County Sheriff’s Dept 
Cuyama, CA  93254 
Ofc: (661) 766-2310 
Fax: (661) 766-2243 
Email:   pmw2479@sbsheriff.org  
 
Gene Zannon 
Cuyama Valley Conservancy  
PO Box 21957 
Santa Barbara, CA  93121 
(805) 965-1159 
gene@sbpistachios.com  
 
 
NOTE: if any of the information on this list is incorrect, please provide corrected 
information to Lt. Matt Olson, CHP – Santa Maria office. 


